8 FEBRUARY

Title
(P)=Promo(s)

SUPERHUNKS 11
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

RITES OF FALL
(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

BATTLE OF THE TITANS
(P) Notices, etc.
Nudes at Eleven

ARMY BRAT Il THE NEW
RECRUIT

(P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

SHE'S SO FINE PART Il
Common Title: SHE'S SO
FINE 2

(P) Safe Sex

Notices, etc.

INSATIABLE
(P) Notices, etc.

EBONY HUMPERS 4
(P) Notices, etc.

SLEEPING BEAUTY AROUSED

(P) Safe Sex
Notices, etc.

THE BEST OF TRACY ADAMS
VOL. 1
(P) Notices, etc.

THE PERFECT BRAT
(P) Notices, etc.
Safe Sex

HYAPATIA LEE'S

SADDLETRAMP
(P) Notices, etc.
Safe Sex

ELECTRIC BLUE 30
(P) Notices, etc.

ELECTRIC BLUE 29
(P) Notices, etc.

NAM ANGELS MOTOR

CYCLES Common Title: NAM

ANGELS
(P) To Kill a Priest
Troop Beverly Hills
Monkey Shines
Notices, etc.

WINGS OF PASSION
(P) Notices, etc.

MIDNIGHT ZONE
(P) Notices, etc.

TEMPTATIONS
(P) Notices, etc.

PORN IN THE US.A.
(P) Notices, etc.

DOUBLE PENETRATION PART

THREE Common Title:
DOUBLE PENETRATION 3
(P) Notices, etc.

THE NIGHT STALKER
(P) Notices, etc.

BAD GIRLS
(P) Notices, etc.

Director

Not stated

Not stated

Scotty Fox

Paul Thomas

Henri Pachard

Not stated

Bill Blackman

Paul Thomas

Not stated

Paul Thomas

Jack Remy

Not stated

Not stated

Cirio H. Santiago

Jack Genero

Drea

Not stated

Not stated

John T. Bone

Max Kleven

Hal Freeman

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Running
Time

61.33
242
0.25

79.55
242
0.22

77.34
0.37
2.53

80.17

243
0.36

79.18

242
0.22

71.55
1,11

71.03
0.17

76.30
242
0.19

54.02
0.25

82.45
0.20
243

89.57

0.19
242

54.39
0.27

58.34
0.26

89.22

144
141
1.35
1.20

73.42
0.57

83.19
0.29

82.35
0.17

75.55
1.24

79.14

0.48

91.12
0.15

83.42
1.08

Date
Registered

7/11/89

7/11/89

9/11/89

9/11/89

9/11/89

13/11/89

13/11/89

13/11/89

14/11/89

14/11/89

14/11/89

14/11/89

16/11/89

22/11/89

22/11/89

24/11/89

28/11/89

28/11/89

28/11/89

29/11/89

30/11/89

Decision
(Including
Description)

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of 18
years. Contains explicit sexual
material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years. Contains violence
and offensive language

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

R16 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
16 years. Contains violence

R18 Indecent in the hands of
persons under the age of
18 years. Contains explicit
sexual material

Reason for
Refusal or

Excision Remarks

Excision: sex

Excision: sex

Excision: sex

Excision: sex

Excision: sex

Excisions: sex

393

Applicant

Newton Road Video

Newton Road Video

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Taboo Erotica

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

V.M. Distributors Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Caballero Video Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

Video Wholesalers
Ltd.

RCA Columbia
Pictures Hoyts
Video Pty Ltd.

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Video Utopia Ltd.

Videocorp
International Ltd.

Taboo Erotica
(Majorcities Trading
Ltd.)



