NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title (P) = Promo(s)	Director	Running Time	Date Registered	Decision (Including Description)	Reason for Refusal or Excision Remarks	Applicant
SUPERHUNKS II (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Not stated	61.33 2.42 0.25	7/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Newton Road Video
RITES OF FALL (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Not stated	79.55 2.42 0.22	7/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Newton Road Video
BATTLE OF THE TITANS (P) Notices, etc. Nudes at Eleven	Scotty Fox	77.34 0.37 2.53	9/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Video Wholesalers Ltd.
ARMY BRAT II THE NEW RECRUIT (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Paul Thomas	80.17 2.43 0.36	9/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Caballero Video Ltd.
SHE'S SO FINE PART II Common Title: SHE'S SO FINE 2 (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Henri Pachard	79.18 2.42 0.22	9/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Caballero Video Ltd.
INSATIABLE (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	71.55 1.11	13/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	Taboo Erotica
EBONY HUMPERS 4 (P) Notices, etc.	Bill Blackman	71.03 0.17	13/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	Video Wholesalers Ltd.
SLEEPING BEAUTY AROUSED (P) Safe Sex Notices, etc.	Paul Thomas	76.30 2.42 0.19	13/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Caballero Video Ltd.
THE BEST OF TRACY ADAMS VOL. 1 (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	54.02 0.25	14/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	V.M. Distributors Ltd.
THE PERFECT BRAT (P) Notices, etc. Safe Sex	Paul Thomas	82.45 0.20 2.43	14/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Caballero Video Ltd.
HYAPATIA LEE'S SADDLETRAMP (P) Notices, etc. Safe Sex	Jack Remy	89.57 0.19 2.42	14/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Caballero Video Ltd.
ELECTRIC BLUE 30 (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	54.39 0.27	14/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Video Wholesalers Ltd.
ELECTRIC BLUE 29 (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	58.34 0.26	16/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Video Wholesalers Ltd.
NAM ANGELS MOTOR CYCLES Common Title: NAM ANGELS (P) To Kill a Priest Troop Beverly Hills Monkey Shines Notices, etc.	Cirio H. Santiago	1.44 1.41 1.35 1.20	22/11/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years. Contains violence and offensive language		RCA Columbia Pictures Hoyts Video Pty Ltd.
WINGS OF PASSION (P) Notices, etc.	Jack Genero	73.42 0.57	22/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)
MIDNIGHT ZONE (P) Notices, etc.	Drea	83.19 0.29	24/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	Videocorp International Ltd.
TEMPTATIONS (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	82.35 0.17	28/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Video Utopia Ltd.
PORN IN THE U.S.A. (P) Notices, etc.	Not stated	75.55 1.24	28/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material	Excision: sex	Video Utopia Ltd.
DOUBLE PENETRATION PART THREE Common Title: DOUBLE PENETRATION 3 (P) Notices, etc.	John T. Bone	79.14	28/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material	Excisions: sex	Video Utopia Ltd.
THE NIGHT STALKER (P) Notices, etc.	Max Kleven	91.12 0.15	29/11/89	R16 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 16 years. Contains violence		Videocorp International Ltd.
BAD GIRLS (P) Notices, etc.	Hal Freeman	83.42 1.08	30/11/89	R18 Indecent in the hands of persons under the age of 18 years. Contains explicit sexual material		Taboo Erotica (Majorcities Trading Ltd.)